FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of , 2019, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and R3 Consulting Group, Inc.,
a California Corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to conduct a rate study for solid
waste collection and related services;

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated June 4, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 22, “ADDITIONAL WORK,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 22. ADDITIONAL WORK. Consultant
shall perform the additional work outlined in the proposal
from Consultant to City dated June 28, 2019, attached
hereto as Exhibit “1”.

2. Section 23, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 23. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional
sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for the
additional work described in the proposal attached hereto
as Exhibit “1” and in accordance with the rates set forth
on Exhibit “1.”

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\1st Amendment to PSA with R3 Consulting Re Solid Waste Rate Study.docx

1



3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated June 4, 2018, shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation
BY:
City Manager
ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK
BY:
Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
o i Lo ik 7047
City Attorney Date
ACCOUNT DATA:
BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\Ist Amendment to PSA with R3 Consulting Re Solid Waste Rate Study.docx

2



CONSULTANT
R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC,,
A California Corporation

BY: /\%&\Wu\%

(Signature)

S

Richard Tagove: Evioin
(Typed Name)

Its: @#s‘ﬁeﬂ*‘

(Title)

BY: ek Aacclo

!} (Signature)

Tanel Parile
(Typed Name)

Its: \,/z (e H/{Stcfmjr ) OﬂE ‘/ﬂHOi’WS
(Title) '

Taxpayer I.D. No. 33-1030017

ADDRESS: 1512 Eureka Rd., Ste. 200
Roseville, CA 95661
TELEPHONE: (916) 782-7821

FAX: (916) 782-7824

E-MAIL: gschultz@R3CGI.com

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2019\1st Amendment to PSA with R3 Consulting Re Solid Waste Rate Study.docx

3



CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
RESOURCES - RESPECT - RESPONSIBILITY www.r3cgi.com

1512 Eureka Road, Suite 220, Roseville, CA 95661 2600 Tenth Street, Suite 424, Berkeley, CA 94710
Tel: 916-782-7821 | Fax: 916-782-7824 Tel: 510-647-9674

June 28, 2019

Mr. Ken Elwin, P.E.
Director of Public Works
City of Merced

1776 Grogan Avenue
Merced, CA 95341

Subject: Proposal for Contract Amendment to Conduct Additional Rate Study
Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Elwin:

R3 Consulting Group, Inc. (R3) is pleased to submit this proposal for an amendment to the current contract
between R3 and the City of Merced (City). At the request of the City, R3 proposes to provide additional
rate study consulting services in the following areas, and at the corresponding estimated costs:

1. Review new financial information relevant to the City’s solid waste fund and update the rate study
recently completed by R3 as appropriate, including up to two rounds of revisions - $5,500.

2. Attend up to two additional meetings at the request of the City, and subject to scheduling
availability - $4,500.

3. Provide other solid waste rate study related consulting services to the City on an as-needed basis
at the request of the City, and with specific work areas determined by the city - $5,000.

Overall, we propose a contract amendment for an amount not-to-exceed $15,000, for a resulting total
contract amount of $79,860, including expenses, and at the hourly billable rates in our existing contract.

It our pleasure to continue to be of service to the City, and we thank you for the opportunity to provide
this proposal. We further welcome the opportunity to discuss the City’s plans for compliance with SB 1383
as well as the ways in which R3 might be of assistance to the City as it prepares to implement the new
mandatory organics policies, if such a conversation would be of interest to the City.

Should you have any questions regarding our proposal or need any additional information please contact
me by phone at (510) 292-0853 or by email at gschultz@r3cgi.com.

Sincerely,

R3 CONSULTING GROUP

Garth Schultz | Principal

Exhibit 1



